General Description
The MAX2310/MAX2314 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy testing of the MAX2310/MAX2314 IF receivers. These
kits allow evaluation of the devices’ variable-gain ampli-
fier (VGA), I/Q demodulator, dual-band voltage-con-
trolled oscillators (VCOs), synthesizer, 3-wire program-
ming interface and power-management features.
Figures 1 and 2 show MAX2310 and MAX2314 kit

28 QSOP
28 QSOP
Ordering Information
8pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402)
2C19, C20
0.01µF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402)
15
C9, C10, C11,
C13, C14, C15,
C18, C21, C22,
C28, C35, C37,
C38, C42, C46
330pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402)
5
C8, C12, C23,
C24, C25
12pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402) (MAX2310)
2C6, C7
Open9
C16, C26, C31,
C32, C36, C39,
C40, C41, C45
1.5pF ±0.1pF, 25V min ceramic
capacitor (0402) (MAX2310)
1C5
18pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402)
2C3, C4
DESIGNATION
5pF ±0.1pF, 25V min ceramic
capacitor (0402)
1C2
47pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitors (0402)
3C1, C33, C34
DESCRIPTIONQTY
10pF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitor (0402)
1C17
Note: To evaluate the MAX2312 or MAX2316, order the
MAX2312EVKIT or MAX2316EVKIT.
0.033µF ±10%, 25V min ceramic
capacitor (0402)
1C29
Varactor diode